



\$~118

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.REV.P. 1211/2024 & CRL.M.A. 30874/2024,**
CRL.M.A. 30875/2024, CRL.M.A. 30876/2024

ANUBHAV MISRA AND ORSPetitioners
Through: None.

versus

NIDHI MISRARespondent
Through:

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT MAHAJAN

ORDER

% **15.10.2024**

1. None appears for the petitioners.
2. In the interest of justice, adverse orders are deferred.
3. List on 18.11.2024.

AMIT MAHAJAN, J

OCTOBER 15, 2024

'KD'