



\$~18

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.REV.P. 1211/2024, CRL.M.As. 30874/2024,
30875/2024 & 30876/2024 s

ANUBHAV MISRA AND ORSPetitioner

Through: Mr. Ravinder, Adv.

versus

NIDHI MISRARespondent

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT MAHAJAN

ORDER

% **18.11.2024**

1. The proxy counsel for the petitioner submits that there is a bereavement in the family of the main counsel for the petitioner and request for an adjournment.

2. List on 14.02.2025.

AMIT MAHAJAN, J

NOVEMBER 18, 2024

'Akc'