



\$~43

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.REV.P. 1211/2024 & CRL.M.A. 30874/2024

ANUBHAV MISRA AND ORS

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Shivam, Advocate (through VC)

versus

NIDHI MISRA

.....Respondent

Through: None.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE SWARANA KANTA SHARMA**

**ORDER**

%

**21.08.2025**

1. Steps have not been taken for service of the respondent. Let the same be taken, prior to the next date of hearing.
2. List on 21.01.2026.
3. The order be uploaded on the website forthwith.

**DR. SWARANA KANTA SHARMA, J**

**AUGUST 21, 2025/vc**