



\$~44

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.REV.P. 1211/2024, CRL.M.A. 30874/2024**

ANUBHAV MISRA AND ORS.

.....Petitioners

Through: Ms. Kanika Malhotra, Adv.
(through VC)

versus

NIDHI MISRA

.....Respondent

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE

ORDER

%

21.01.2026

1. Notice could not be issued to the respondent for want of Process Fee.
2. Upon the petitioners taking requisite steps within a period of *one week*, issue fresh notice to the respondent by all permissible modes, returnable on 27.04.2026.

SAURABH BANERJEE, J

JANUARY 21, 2026/bh